506660962 05/13/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6707775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH JOHN JONAS	05/13/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROAN-NUTONE LLC
Street Address:	926 WEST STATE STREET
City:	HARTFORD
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53027

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29539401
Application Number:	29609464

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-357-1313

Email: msweetin@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MATTHEW LENO

Address Line 1: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 2: 1717 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE N.W., SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76406-283178
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW E. LENO (REG. NO. 41149)
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew E. Leno/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2021

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=283178 Assignment Broan\_Partial\_Jonas#page1.tif source=283178 Assignment Broan\_Partial\_Jonas#page2.tif

PATENT 506660962 REEL: 056229 FRAME: 0937

Attorney Docket No.: 76406-283178

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Wanted Table Years Committee to the Committee of the Comm

This assignment is made for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by each of the undersigned,

of Inventor(s)	Kenneth John Johas: Corey Scott Jacak; Benjamin Thorpe Puffer; Michael J. Aleyen;
Title of Application:	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled  VENTILATION GRILL
U.S. Serial No.:	29/539,401
Filing Date:	September 14, 2015
U.S. Serial No.:	29/609,464
Filing Date:	June 30, 2017
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Name of Assignee	BROAN-NUTONE LLC
Address of principal place of business	926 West State Streei  Hartford, Wisconsin 53027
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of <u>Wisconsin</u>

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions and improvements therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent, utility patents, utility models, and design registrations of the United States and of all other foreign countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions or improvements, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the Application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee

in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the Assignee to apply in all countries in the Assignee's name or in its own name, as determined by the Assignee, for Letters Patent, utility patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable and to correct typographical errors in connection with the information contained herein prior to any recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: A Kenneth John Jonas		
Signature: Kenneth Lin Joven	Date: 5//3/202	
	<b>\</b>	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Corey Scott Jacak		
Signature:	Date:	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Benjamin Thorpe Puffer		_
Signature:	Date:	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Michael J. Aleven		
Sienature:	Date:	